

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 AND 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10448/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in SA No. 291/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORPN. LTD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN (DRIVER) (SINCE DECEASED) TH. LRS. & ANR.  
nt(s)

Responde

IA NO. 2: (for substitution of deceased R-1)

IA NO. 3: (for c/delay in filing substitution application)

(with office report dt. 28.9.2006)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-1

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For R-2

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Service of chamber summons is complete on the proposed legal heirs of deceased-

respondent no.1.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution allowed. Legal heirs of deceased-respondent no.1 are taken

on record. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master