

\
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10448/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in SA No. 291/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORPN. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.S.Borthakur, Adv.

Ms.Jaya Tomar, Adv.

Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of November, 2007 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master