

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10448/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in SA No. 291/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORPN. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anush Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Subrojoyoti Barthakur, Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Faizail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Noorullah, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for the U.P. Power Corporation submitted that the amount due as a consequence of the judgment of the High Court has been paid to the legal representatives of first respondent.

The contempt proceedings initiated at the instance of the first respondent in the High Court should therefore be treated as closed.

The amount paid to the legal representatives in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, need not be recovered.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER